OP \$290.00 5254091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graham Corporation		06/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	Gateway Village-900 Building
Internal Address:	NC1-026-06, 900 W. Trade Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5254091	ENERGY STEEL A GRAHAM COMPANY EXCLUSIVEL		
Registration Number:	2113725	GRAHAM		
Registration Number:	3339668	G GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS		
Registration Number:	2171065	GRAHAM PRECISION PUMPS		
Registration Number:	2171070	GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER		
Registration Number:	2704853	HELIFLOW		
Registration Number:	0669905	MICROMIX		
Registration Number:	2375893	SEALCOOL		
Registration Number:	2626331	VACADEMICS		
Registration Number:	2296884	VACWORKS		
Serial Number:	88709107	VACWORKSII		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168478400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP
Address Line 1: 125 Main Street

TRADEMARK

· 007315 EDAME: 0310

900621341 REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0310

Address Line 2: One Canalside
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40228.105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon A. Piatkowski

SIGNATURE: /Sharon A. Piatkowski/

DATE SIGNED: 06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Secuirty Interest - Graham Corporation - trademarks#page1.tif source=Secuirty Interest - Graham Corporation - trademarks#page2.tif source=Secuirty Interest - Graham Corporation - trademarks#page3.tif source=Secuirty Interest - Graham Corporation - trademarks#page4.tif source=Secuirty Interest - Graham Corporation - trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0311

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that **Graham Corporation**, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 20 Florence Ave, Batavia, New York 14020 ("Company") has granted a security interest to **Bank of America**, **N.A.**, a national association with an office at Gateway Village-900 Building, NC1-026-06-06, 900 W. Trade St., Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 ("Bank"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement between Company and Bank dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: June ____, 2021

GRAHAM CORPORATION

Name: Jeffrey Glatch Title: Vice President, CFO & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0312

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK FILES STATUS SHEET

1. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration	Registration	Jurisdiction
	Number	Date	
HELIFLOW	736590	12/01/2003	Benelux
HELIFLOW	TMA169350	05/22/1970	Canada
MICROMIX	TMA169351	05/22/1970	Canada
GRAHAM ENGINEERING	5288202	05/28/2009	China
ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 07):			
@ GRAHAM			
GRAHAM ENGINEERING	5882305	02/14/2010	China
ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 35):			
GERAHAM			
GRAHAM ENGINEERING	5288203	09/28/2009	China
ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 37):			
@ GRAHAM			
GRAHAM ENGINEERING	5288204	09/28/2009	China
ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 40):			
@ GRAHAM			-
GRAHAM ENGINEERING	5288205	07/28/2009	China
ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 42):			- Anna
@ GRAHAM			8884 4 4,
GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT	5288206	04/21/2009	China
TRANSFER (and Design) (Class			
07):			
Granam © Vacuum and Heat Transfer			
GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT	5882304	02/14/2010	China
TRANSFER (and Design) (Class 11):			
graham			
Vacuum and Heat Transfer			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0313

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER (and Design) (Class 37): GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER (and Design) (Class 37):	5288207	09/28/2009	China
GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER (and Design) (Class 40):	5288208	09/28/2009	China
GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER (and Design) (Class 42): GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER (and Design) (Class 42):	5288209	07/28/2009	China
GVHT (Class 07)	5288210	04/21/2009	China
GVHT (Class 11)	5882574	11/28/2009	China
GVHT (Class 37)	5288211	10/21/2009	China
GVHT (Class 40)	5288186	09/28/2009	China
GVHT (Class 42)	5288187	07/28/2009	China
GRAHAM	000486845	02/16/2000	European Union
GRAHAM	004586467	11/27/2006	European Union
GRAHAM (and Design):	000486852	02/09/2000	European
graham			Union
GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS (and Design):	005290275	08/23/2007	European Union
HELIFLOW	977506	10/11/1978	Germany
HELIFLOW	226805	01/08/2003	Ireland
GRAHAM	1623807	08/07/2017	India

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0314

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS (and Design):	I381010	10/24/2016	India
GRAHAM	47973	05/14/2015	Kazakhstan
GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 07):	992949	07/17/2007	Mexico
GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 11):	1027534	02/28/2008	Mexico
GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 37):	971079	01/30/2007	Mexico
GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS (and Design) Class 40):	971080	01/30/2007	Mexico
GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 42):	971081	01/30/2007	Mexico
HELIFLOW	2320120	07/25/2003	United Kingdom
ENERGY STEEL A GRAHAM COMPANY EXCLUSIVELY NUCLEAR (and Design): energy steel Exclusively Nuclear	5254091	08/02/2017	United States
GRAHAM	2113725	11/18/1997	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0315

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS (and Design):	3339668	11/20/2007	United States
GRAHAM PRECISION PUMPS	2171065	07/07/1998	United States
GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER	2171070	07/07/1998	United States
HELIFLOW	2704853	04/08/2003	United States
MICROMIX	669905	11/18/1958	United States
SEALCOOL	2375893	08/08/2000	United States
VACADEMICS	2626331	09/24/2002	United States
VACWORKS	2296884	11/30/1999	United States

2. Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 06/03/2021

Trade	· 性数数据通过性系统系统通过系统管理系统	Serial Number	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
VACW	ORKSII	88/709107	11/27/2019	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0316